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Pradesh on 75:25% share basis between the Central Govt. & the State Govt. The Oilseed crops covered under the programme are Groundnut, Soyabean, Rapeseed-Mustard, Sesamum, Niger, Sunflower & Linseed. The State has also been given the option to include any crop/variety of Oilseeds which has the potential in the State.

(c) and (d) Under the project, assistance is provided for production & distribution of Seeds, distribution of minikits, sprinkler sets, improved farm implements, Rhyzobiutm

Culture, Gypsum/pyrite etc. In addition, front-line and general demonstrations are conducted on farmer's fields to transfer the production technology.

As a result of implementation of Oilseeds Production Programme (OPP) in the State, the production of Oilseeds has increased from 35.87 lakh tonnes during 1994-95 to 49.82 lakh tonnes as estimated during 1995-96, which is an all time record production of oilseeds in the State.


Extension of AC coach in Saurashtra Mail

686. SHRI RAJUBHAI A. PARMAR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have considered the proposals received from various quarters in Gujarat for the extension of AC coach in Saurashtra Mail upto Okha;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be introduced; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SATPAL

MAHARAJ): (a) to (c) Yes, Sir. The proposal is under consideration and action as found justified and feasible will be taken.

Upgradation of Schools in Uttar Pradesh

687. SHRIMATI MALT1 SHARMA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 741 given in the Rajya Sabha on 7th March, 1996 and state:

(a) whether the orders issued by the former Governor and Chief Minister of UP in respect of upgradation of schools in the hill district of Uttar Pradesh are not being implemented;

(b) whether such orders for upgradation of school at Village Bedgaon, Block Kaljikhal have not been implemented at the ground level, due to inaction of the local administrative authoriteis;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) by when the above upgradation is likely to be really implemented?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

DEPTT. OF EDUCATION IN THE MINISTRY

OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI MUHI RAM SAIKIA): (a) to (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Encouragement to Sports in rural areas

688. SHRIMATI URMILABEN

CHIMANBHAI PATEL: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

